
“SHOWDOWN IN DIXIE” 
2012 CFDA VIRGINIA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 

JULY 6
TH

, 7
TH

, AND 8
TH

  

 

MATCH RESULTS 
 

MEN’S DIVISION 
 

1. B.A.   VIRGINIA MEN’S STATE CHAMPION 

2. CURLEY CALHOUN 

3. SHANE 

4. SHENANDOAH 

5. LAST WILL 

6. MELUNGEON 

7. NOBODY 

8. VIRGINIA RANGER 

9. SUNDANCE 

10. SADDLE TRAMP 

11. BOB ED PAIN 

12.  RIMROCK 

13. EL BAJISTA 

14. G.W. SELLINGER 

15. SAM CROW 

16. SPANKY 

17. K J KWIK 

18. BANDITO 

19. TEXAS PETE 

20. BEAR CREEK JESSE 

21. JOHNNY OUTLAW 

22. BUFFALO BILL 

23.  DIEGO KID 

24. VIRGINIAN 

25. KENTUCKY LAWMAN 

26. YOUNG BLOOD 

27. SILVER BULLET 

28. HIGH COUNTRY DRIFTER 

29. FUZZY FRED 

30. HOOT GIBSON 

31. PAWNEE PAUL 

32. SHAKEY FLYNCH 

33. GABE GARRETT 

34. HORSE THIEF 

35. RINGO 

36. DIAMONDBACK BILLY 



37. THE MISSOURIAN 

 

WOMEN’S DIVISION 
 

1. COOL HAND SUZ   VIRGINIA WOMEN’S STATE CHAMPION 

2. TRAVELER 

3. LONESTAR LIL 

4. POLLY ESTER 

5. LIL’ IKE 

6. BILLIE SIOUX 

7. SHOTGLASS SHARI 

8. HEFFAY 

9. KENTUCKY ROSE 

10. DIXIE DALE 

11. SLOWPOKE 

12. LIL’ SIS 

13. HOT LEAD HOOLIGAN 

 

WARM UP MATCH 
 

MEN’S DIVISION 

 

1. B.A. 

2. SHENANDOAH 

3. SADDLE TRAMP 

4. LAST WILL 

5. BEAR CREEK JESSE 

6. BOB ED PAIN 

7. SAM CROW 

8. MELUNGEON 

9. SHANE 

10. RIMROCK 

11. SILVER BULLET 

12. EL BAJISTA 

13. VIRGINIAN 

14. NOBODY 

15. SPANKY 

16. HIGH COUNTRY DRIFTER 

17. K.J. KWIK 

18. HOOT GIBSON 

19. RINGO 

20. THE MISSOURIAN 

21. SHAKEY FLYNCH 

22. PAWNEE PAUL 

23. GABE GARRETT 

24. BUFFALO BILL 



25. DIEGO KID 

26. FUZZY FRED 

27. DIAMONDBACK BILLY 

28. HORSETHIEF 

 

WOMEN’S DIVISION 

 

1. TRAVELER 

2. BILLIE SIOUX 

3. POLLY ESTER 

4. LIL’ IKE 

5. DIXIE DALE 

6. HEFFAY 

7. HOT LEAD HOOLIGAN 

8. BOSTON KID 

9. SHOTGLASS SHARI 

10. LIL’ SIS 

11. SLOWPOKE 

 

MEN’S CATEGORY FINALS 

 
BILLY THE KID 

 

       1. BOOTHILL KID      VA. STATE CHAMPION 

 

MEN’S 49’rs 

 

       1. SHENANDOAH      VA. STATE CHAMPION 

       2. LAST WILL 

       3. TEXAS PETE 

       4. K.J. KWIK 

       5. SPANKY 

       6. BUFFALO BILL 

       7. KENTUCKY LAWMAN 

       8. SILVER BULLET 

       9. RINGO 

 

MEN’S OLD TIMER’S 

 

        1. SUNDANCE     VA. STATE CHAMPION 

        2. SHANE 

        3. EL BAJISTA 

 

MEN’S SENIOR 

 

       1. BOB ED PAIN   VA. STATE CHAMPION 



       2. BANDITO 

      3. SHAKEY FLYNCH 

      4. DIAMONDBACK BILLY 

      5. HOOT GIBSON 

      6. THE MISSOURIAN   

 

MEN’S SHOOTIST 

 

      1. CURLEY CALHOUN   VA. STATE CHAMPION 

 

MEN’S SUPER SENIOR 

 

      1. MELUNGEON    VA. STATE CHAMPION 

      2. SADDLE TRAMP 

      3. RIMROCK 

      4. DIEGO KID 

      5. FUZZY FRED 

      6. VIRGINIAN 

 

MEN’S TRADITIONAL 

 

     1. SAM CROW   VA. STATE CHAMPION 

     2. G. W. SELLINGER 

     3. B.A.  

     4. NOBODY 

     5. VIRGINIA RANGER 

     6. JOHNNY OUTLAW 

     7. YOUNG BLOOD 

     8. HIGH COUNTRY DRIFTER 

     9. PAWNEE PAUL 

     10. GABE GARRETT 

 

WOMEN’S CATEGORY CHAMPIONS 

 
JUNIOR GIRLS 

 

    1. HOTLEAD HOOLIGAN    VA. STATE CHAMPION 

    2. HEFFAY 

 

LADIE’S 49’rs 

 

    1. COOL HAND SUZ    VA. STATE CHAMPION 

    2. KENTUCKY ROSE 

    3. LIL’ IKE 

    4. LONESTAR LIL’ 

 



LADIE’S SUPER SENIOR 

 

    1. DIXIE DALE   VA. STATE CHAMPION 

 

LADIE’S TRADITIONAL 

 

     1. TRAVELER    VA. STATE CHAMPION 

     2. POLLY ESTER 

     3. SLOWPOKE 

     4. BILLIE SIOUX 

     5. SHOTGLASS SHARI 

     6. LIL’ IKE 

 

RESURRECTION MATCH 

 
MEN’S DIVISION 

 

1. SAM CROW 

2. TEXAS PETE 

3. BANDITO 

4. SILVER BULLET 

5. SHAKEY FLYNCH 

6. HIGH COUNTRY DRIFTER 

7. BUFFALO BILL 

8. DIEGO KID 

9. HORSETHIEF 

10. SPANKY 

11.  KENTUCKY LAWMAN 

12.  BEAR CREEK JESSE 

13.  GABE GARRETT 

14.  PAWNEE PAUL 

 

WOMEN’S DIVISION 

 

1. HEFFAY 

2. HOTLEAD HOOLIGAN 

3. SLOWPOKE 

 

SPIRIT OF THE GAME AWARD 

 
HIGH COUNTRY DRIFTER AND TAMMY MONROE (Ms. Drifter) 

 

 

BEST DRESSED 

 



LADY; LONESTAR LIL 

 

MAN; EL BAJISTA 

 

COUPLE; B.A. AND SLOWPOKE 

 

 

 

 


